

01.09.2025

Present : Plaintiff with Sh. Vijay Goswami Ld. Counsel.
Sh. Shashi Ranjan Ld. Counsel for D1 through VC.
Sh. Mohit Kumar Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh.
Abhishek Kukkar Ld. Counsel for D2.

Today, matter is listed for reply and arguments on application u/o 6 R 17 CPC filed by plaintiff.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for D1 seeks some more time to file reply to the aforesaid application. Heard. Be filed within 30 days with an advance copy to the opposite party

At this stage, Ld. Proxy counsel for D2 submits that he has not received the copy of aforesaid application till date, to which Ld. Counsel for plaintiff undertakes to supply the same during the course of the day. Heard. Be supplied.

Upon receipt, reply be filed within 30 days with an advance copy to the opposite party.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not wish to pursue the application u/o 39 R 1 and 2 CPC dated 24.01.2025 and wants to withdraw the same as earlier application u/o 39 R 1 and 2 CPC is pending adjudication. Heard.

In view of the above submissions, the application u/o 39 R 1 and 2 CPC dated 24.01.2025 is disposed of as withdrawn.

Put up for reply and arguments on application u/o 6 R 17 CPC on 03.11.2025. NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/01.09.2025_(ch)