

05.01.2026

VC is not working.

Present:- Sh. Vijay Goswami, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for D1 and D2.

Today, matter is listed for clarification in terms of order dated 03.11.2025.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the plaintiff wishes to withdraw the present suit and therefore, seeks some time to record the statement of plaintiff in that regard. Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings on 06.05.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/05.01.2026

(At 2.17 PM)

At this stage, Sh. Shashi Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for D1 has appeared through VC. He has been apprised about the court proceedings and NDOH.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/05.01.2026